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Committee Meeting Minutes 
09/22/2022 

 
www.troop27whitehills.com 

 
 
Attendees 
 

Name 
Greg Fico 
Brian Maggi 
Ian Maggi 
Chris Moscato 
Tristan Wallace 
Rob Wokanovicz 

 
The meeting was called to order at 7:16 pm by Rob Wokanovicz. 
 
Troop Treasurer 
- Treasurer’s report. 

 Starting Balance - $1,666.67 
 

- Dues 
 Current amount will remain @ $110 

 Adult leaders will pay $50 
 Invoices will be prepared and sent around the week of 9/25 

 
- Camperships 

 The council has camperships (financial assistance) available for summer camp, contact council or website for 
application 

 
Fundraising  
- Popcorn Sales? 

 Decided against doing this 
- Pie Sales 

 Each scout will be given 3 tickets, we will look to defer some dues based on these sales? 
- Election Day Bake Sale 

 RW will check with registrars to see if we can resume this fundraiser 
- Christmas Festival 

 Will tend the fires, sell remaining pie tickets, ask for donations.  Mr. Wallace coordinating. 
- Donations 

 Brian working with Oronoque and Bass Pro 
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Upcoming Troop and Council events 
- Troop 

 Service Project  
 Sunday 9/25, Webb Mountain to assist a girl scout with building a bridge for her gold award. 9 AM 

start at campsite #1 
 Meetings to continue from 7 - 8:30 on Thursdays when school is open. 
 Committee meeting on 2nd Thursday of the month during the meeting. 
 Camping at Lime Rock Park on 9/30 – 10/1 

 
- Council 

 In person Youth protection 10/1, need to register by 9/29 
 Camporee October 10-16 

 Memorial for John Zseller to be held after lunch on Saturday before stations resume. 
 Check emails for council updates on other events 

 
Eagle Projects 

- Tristan W. Working on obtaining a project.  
 

Boards of Review 
- None held 

 
Recruitment 
- This is a critical item for the troop 

 Joining night? 
  Flyer for schools? 

 Put at Bake Sale / Christmas Festival 
 Reach out to Pack 

- Committee 
 Ina has volunteered to take on the role of the activities chair. 

 
Miscellaneous Items 
- Plaque (No update from last year) 

- Russ got permission from Ron to hang in Community Center 
 RW will look to get a second plaque or extension of the existing and look to get new names added 

 
- Class B uniforms  

 ASF will host a website to allow a week to order directly, will be delivered to troop in bulk for distribution. 
 Awaiting date for site launch – but soon! 

- Equipment 
 Water jugs are leaking, may need to replace a couple. 

 
Social Media 
- Ian built the FB page  

 I have access and will add some content then we can review at committee and make public.  Currently, not 
published. 

 Suggestions / pictures etc are welcome (If someone wants to manage this, please do.. I’m not a FB guy!) 
 

- Website has been updated made current. 
 If anyone has any content they’d like to share please forward them to my email.  

(Troop27.Comm.Chair@gmail.com) 
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New Business 
- Trailer roof needs repair for small leak (No update) 

 RV silicone may be the fix as it seems to be leaking at the seam. 
 

- Fire Pit bottom is rusting out, Chris M can make a replacement but needs the design template (RW to provide) 
- Troop Sign 

 The wooden Troop sign is cracked, need to be fixed / replaced 
 Ian also has a wooden plywood like sign from a prior camporee. 

 
Future Items 
- None. 

 
Troop Building Use Schedule for White Hills Rec Center 
- Attached below is the updated list of meeting dates 

 
 
     A motion to adjourn was made at 8:00 by Brian Maggi, seconded by Tristan W. The Committee voted all in favor to 
adjourn the meeting. 
 
If there are any questions, comments, additions or changes, please notify Rob Wokanovicz 
(Troop27.Comm.Chair@gmail.com) 

 
 

Troop 27 White Hills Rec 2022-2023 

Date Day Event Time 

2022    

Sept    

9/22/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

9/29/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

Oct    

10/6/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

10/13/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

10/20/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

10/27/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

Nov    

10/3/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

10/10/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

10/17/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

Dec    

12/1/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

12/8/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

12/15/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

12/22/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

2023    

Jan    

1/5/23 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

1/12/23 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 
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1/19/23 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

1/26/23 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

Feb    

2/2/23 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

2/9/23 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

2/16/23 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

2/23/23 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

Mar    

3/2/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

3/9/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

3/16/23 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

3/23/23 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

3/30/23 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

Apr    

4/1/23 Saturday Pancake Breakfast Setup 5 – 9 pm 

4/2/23 Sunday Pancake Breakfast 6AM – 2 PM 

4/6/23 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

4/20/23 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

4/27/23 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

May    

5/4/23 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

5/11/23 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

5/18/23 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

5/25/23 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

June    

6/1/23 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 

6/8/23 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 8:30pm 
 


